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"3316. Insurance not specifically authorized by law may
be transacted by licensed companies authorized by commis-
sioner.—Any insurance corporation or association heretofore
or hereafter licensed to transact within the state of Minne-
sota any of the kinds or classes of insurance specifically author-
ized under the laws of this state may, .when authorized
by its charter, transact within and without the state of Min-
nesota any lines of insurance germane to it's charter powers
and not specifically provided for under the laws of this state
when such lines or combination of lines of insurance are not
in violation of the constitution or laws of the State of Minne-
sota, and, in the opinion of the Commissioner of Insurance
not contrary to public policy, provided such company or asso-
ciation shall first obtain authority of the Commissioner of
Insurance and shall meet such requirements as to capital or
surplus, or both, as the Commissioner of Insurance shall pre-
scribe." Such additional hazards may be insured against by
attachment to, or in extension of, any policy or policies which
siich 'company may be authorized to issue under the laws of
this state.

This act shall apply to companies operating- upon the stock
or mutual plan, reciprocal or interinsurance exchanges.

Approved April 9, 1941.

CHAPTER 135—H. F. No. 566
An act to appropriate money to defray the cost of the pub-

lication of the proposed amendments to the constitution during
the month of October, 1940.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Appropriation for publication of proposed con-
stitutional amendments.—The sum of $12,900.00 is hereby ap-
propriated out of any funds in the state treasury, not otherwise
appropriated, for the payment of the publication of the pro-
Posed amendments to the constitution in various newspapers
of the state during the month of October, 1940.

Approved April 9, 1941.


